501851551 03/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark J. Swarny	03/07/2012
David W. Aberle	03/12/2012
Gregory W. Byrne Jr.	03/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
Street Address:	9025 Centre Pointe Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13419047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635 Phone: 513-352-6718

ipdocket@thompsonhine.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027262-00363US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding

Total Attachments: 4

source=027262_00363_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=027262_00363_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=027262_00363_Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=027262_00363_Assignment_executed#page4.tif

Application No:	Filed:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

- Mark J Swarny
 15790 Fairway Drive
 Buena Vista, Colorado 91211
- Daniel W. Aberle
 4915 NE 47th Street
 Portland, Oregon 97218
- Gregory W. Byrne, Jr.
 1985 Alpine Drive
 West Linn, Oregon 97068

paid by Contech Engineered Solutions LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Ohio Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

9025 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 400, West Chester, Ohio 45069

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1)	in and to an invention entitled "HELICALL"	Y WOUND METAL PIPE WITH
	SEALING ARRANGEMENT" for which I/w	e have executed Non-
	Provisional Application No.	for Letters Patent on
	this date herewith;	
(2)	in and to an invention entitled "	for which I/we
	previously executed an United States Provi	isional Application No(s). on
	even date herewith;	

- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application the spaces provided above once received.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

CINCINNATI 8449611

Date: 7 MBACH ZOIT	MAQQ_	Docket No. 027262-00363US Assignment - Page 3 of 3
	Name: Mark J. Swarny	
Date:	Name: Daniel W. Aberle	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Date:	Name: Gregory W. Byrne, Jr.	

03/12/2012 MON 13:23 [TX/RX NO 3807] 20002

PATENT

REEL: 027856 FRAME: 0212

Docket No. 027262-00363US Assignment - Page 3 of 3

Date:	
	Name: Mark J. Swamy
Date: <u>03 ~ 12 - 12</u>	Name: Daniel W. Aberle
Date: 03-12-13	V MM/ W MA JA

CINCINNATI 844961.1

PATENT REEL: 027856 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 03/13/2012